
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1815
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.07.2019


BASELINE REPORT 2018


1815. SHRI RITESH PANDEY:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) the reasons for which States and UTs were not assessed on their progress towards achieving ‘Goal 12: Sustainable Consumption and Production’, ‘Goal 13: Climate

Action’, and ‘Goal 17: Partnership for the Goals’ in the SDG India Index – Baseline

Report 2018;


(b) whether Goals 12, 13 and 17 will be assessed in the next Baseline Report;


(c) if so, the matrics used to assess the performance of States and UTs on Goal 12 and 13;

 and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


 (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) SDG India Index 2018 could not cover ‘Goal 12: Sustainable Consumption and

Production’ and ‘Goal 13: Climate Action’ largely on account of unavailability of comparable official data across States and UTs. The ‘SDG 17: Partnership for the Goals’ could not be included because indicators for the Goal were not identified in the National Indicator

Framework. These reasons were also explained in the SDG India Index Baseline Report 2018.


(b) & (c) Goals 12, 13 and 17 will not be assessed in the next Baseline Report.


(c) On account of the same reasons as given under the point (a) above, Goals 12, 13 and 17

will not be assessed in the next Baseline Report.


 *****

